Rev. 02.1, 2022-1-27
© 2022 Wolfspeed, Inc. All rights reserved. Wolfspeed® and the Wolfstreak logo are registered trademarks and the Wolfspeed logo is a trademark of Wolfspeed, Inc.
The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  Tel: +1.919.313.5300
GTRA214602FC
Package Types: H-37248C-4
PN: GTRA214602FC
Features

5. Apply RF
Bias OFF
1. Turn RF off
2. Apply pinch-off voltage of to the gate
3. Turn off drain voltage
4. Turn off gate voltage
GTRA214602FC 6
Rev. 02.1, 2022-1-27
© 2022 Wolfspeed, Inc. All rights reserved. Wolfspeed® and the Wolfstreak logo are registered trademarks and the Wolfspeed logo is a trademark of Wolfspeed, Inc.
The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  Tel: +1.919.313.5300
Components Information
Component Description Manufacturer P/N
Input
C101, C105 Capacitor, 1.5 pF ATC ATC600F1R5BT250XT
C102, C103, C107, C108 Capacitor, 18 pF ATC ATC600F180JT250XT
C104, C109 Capacitor, 10 µF, 100 V Murata Electronics GRM32EC72A106KE05L
C106 Capacitor, 1.3 pF ATC ATC600F1R3BT250XT
R101, R102 Resistor, 9.1 ohms Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-3GEYJ9R1V
R103 Resistor, 50 ohms Anaren C8A50Z4A
U1 Hybrid coupler Anaren X3C21P1-03S
Output
C201, C209 Capacitor, 1 pF ATC ATC600F1R0BT250XT
C202 Capacitor, 0.9 pF ATC ATC600F0R9BT250XT
C203 Capacitor, 0.2 pF ATC ATC600F0R2BT250XT
C204 Capacitor, 7.5 pF ATC ATC600F7R5BT250XT
C205, C212 Capacitor, 18 pF ATC ATC600F180JT250XT
C206, C207, C213, C214 Capacitor, 10 µF, 100 V Murata Electronics GRM32EC72A106KE05L
C208, C215 Capacitor, 470 µF, 100 V Panasonic Electronic Components ECA-2AHG471B
C210 Capacitor, 0.7 pF ATC ATC600F0R7BT250XT
C211 Capacitor, 15 pF ATC ATC600F150JT250XT
H-37248-4__do_pd_10-10-2012
S
D1 D2
G1 G2